While proofreading the manuscript I realised I made two mistakes on Table D1 in the supplement. I highlighted and color-coded them with the error number. I also provided a new corrected table.
#1: Typo mistake: instead of of “CISRO”, it is “CSIRO”.
#2: Value mistake: The height (column 6 of the table) of Station ‘ZOT’ is currently stated as 301 m. 301 m is the top height of the measurement at ZOTTO above ground level. Since the Table states the atmospheric measurement height above sea level, this 301 m value is not correct and should now be replaced with 418 m (which is the height of  ZOT measurement a.s.l). 
Old Table D1. Atmospheric CO2 measurement stations used in the inversion. The institutions are referenced as follows: AGH is the University of Science and Technology, Poland; BGC is the Max Planck Institute for Biogeochemistry, Germany (Thompson et al., 2009); CISRO is the Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Francey et al., 2003); CNR-ISAC is the Italian Air Force Meteorological Service, Institute of Atmospheric Sciences and Climate (Colombo et al., 1994); EC is Environment Canada (Worthy, 2003); Empa is the Swiss Federal Laboratories for Materials Science and Technology; FMI is the Finnish Meteorological Institute (Kilkki et al., 2015); JMA is the Japanese Meteorology Agency (Watanabe et al., 2000); KMA is the Korea Meteorological Administration (Republic of Korea) (Cho et al., 2007); LSCE is the Laboratoire des Sciences du Climat et de l’Environnement, France (Monfray et al., 1996); NIES is the National Institute for Environmental Studies, Japan (Tohjima et al., 2008); NIPR is the National Institute of Polar Research and Tohoku University, Japan (Morimoto et al., 2003); NOAA is the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration/Earth System Research Laboratory, USA (Conway et al., 1994); RSE is the Ricerca sul Sistema Energetico, Italy; RUG is the Centre for Isotope Research, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen, the Netherlands; SAWS is the South African Weather Service (Labuschagne et al., 2003); SIO is the Scripps Institution of Oceanography (Keeling et al., 2005; Manning and Keeling, 2006); UBA is the Umweltbundesamt, Germany (Levin et al., 1995); UEA is the University of East Anglia, UK. Note: d is for in situ, daytime selected; f is for flask; h is for in situ, all hours; n is for in situ, nighttime selected. 
	Station Code
	Institution
	Record type
	Lat
	Lon
	Height (a.s.l)
	Used for 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	s10v2022
	s10v2022+ZOT
	s10v2022+Allstations

	BRW
	SIO, NOAA
	h,f
	71.32
	-156.61
	12.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SHIPICAB
	SIO
	f
	82.85
	-139.35
	0
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LJO
	SIO
	f
	40
	-126
	15
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MLO
	SIO
	h,f
	19.53
	-155.58
	3397
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SPO
	SIO
	f
	-89.98
	-24.8
	2810
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SHM
	NOAA
	f
	52.72
	174.11
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MID
	NOAA
	f
	28.21
	-177.37
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MNM
	JMA
	d
	24.29
	153.98
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CHR
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	1.7
	-157.16
	3.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SMO
	SIO, NOAA
	h, f
	-14.24
	-170.57
	51
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CBA
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	55.21
	-162.71
	41
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ETL
	EC
	d
	54.35
	-104.98
	493
	yes
	yes
	yes

	EST
	EC
	d
	51.67
	-110.21
	707
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ESP
	CSIRO, EC
	f, d
	49.38
	-126.54
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BRA
	EC
	d
	50.2
	-104.71
	595
	yes
	yes
	yes

	FSD
	EC
	d
	49.88
	-81.57
	250
	yes
	yes
	yes

	EGB
	EC
	d
	44.22
	-79.7
	251
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DWN
	EC
	d
	43.78
	-79.47
	198
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WSA
	EC
	f, d
	43.93
	-60.01
	5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LEF
	NOAA
	f
	45.93
	-90.26
	-396
	yes
	yes
	yes

	UTA
	NOAA
	f
	39.9
	-113.72
	1332
	yes
	yes
	yes

	NWR
	NOAA
	f
	40.04
	-105.6
	3526
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SGP
	NOAA
	f
	36.71
	-97.49
	356.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMT
	NOAA
	d
	45.03
	-68.68
	-107
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WGC
	NOAA
	d
	38.26
	-121.49
	-483.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WBI
	NOAA
	d
	41.72
	-91.35
	-379
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SCT
	NOAA
	d
	33.41
	-81.83
	-305
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SNP
	NOAA
	d
	38.62
	-78.35
	-17
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KEY
	NOAA
	f
	25.67
	-80.18
	4.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MEX
	NOAA
	f
	18.98
	-97.31
	4469
	yes
	yes
	yes

	RPB
	NOAA
	f
	13.16
	-59.43
	19
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SUM
	NOAA
	f
	72.6
	-38.42
	3214
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BMW
	NOAA
	f
	32.26
	-64.88
	46.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	IZO
	AEMET
	n
	28.31
	-16.5
	2392
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CVO
	BGC
	f
	16.86
	-24.87
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ASC
	NOAA
	f
	-7.97
	-14.4
	88.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ZEP
	NOAA
	f
	78.91
	11.89
	479
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PAL
	NOAA, FMI
	f, d
	67.96
	24.12
	571
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SIS
	CSIRO, BGC
	f
	59.97
	-1.26
	26.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MHD
	NOAA
	f
	53.32
	-9.81
	19
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WAO
	UEA
	d
	52.95
	1.12
	-10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LUT
	RUG
	d
	53.4
	6.35
	61
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BIK
	BGC
	f, d
	53.22
	23.03
	-300
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KAS
	AGH-UST
	n
	49.23
	19.98
	1989
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HPB
	NOAA
	f
	47.8
	11.02
	965.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SSL
	UBA
	n
	47.92
	7.92
	1205
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HUN
	NOAA
	f
	46.95
	16.64
	-96
	yes
	yes
	yes

	JFJ
	EMPA, BGC
	f, n
	46.55
	7.98
	3577.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PRS
	RSE
	n
	45.93
	7.7
	3480
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CMN
	CNR-ISAC
	n
	44.18
	10.69
	2169
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CIB
	NOAA
	f
	41.81
	-4.93
	848.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LMP
	NOAA
	f
	35.51
	12.62
	50
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BIS
	LSCE
	d
	44.38
	-1.23
	73
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WIS
	NOAA
	f
	30.41
	34.92
	319
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ASK
	NOAA
	f
	23.26
	5.63
	2715
	yes
	yes
	yes

	NMB
	NOAA
	f
	-23.57
	15.02
	461
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CPT
	NOAA, SAW
	f, d
	-34.35
	18.49
	260
	yes
	yes
	yes

	UUM
	NOAA
	f
	44.45
	111.1
	1012
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WLG
	NOAA
	f
	36.28
	100.91
	3852.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMY
	NOAA, KMA
	f, d
	36.54
	126.33
	107.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	COI
	NIES
	f
	43.15
	145.5
	45
	yes
	yes
	yes

	RYO
	JMA
	d
	39.03
	141.82
	280
	yes
	yes
	yes

	YON
	JMA
	d
	24.47
	123.01
	50
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HAT
	NIES
	f
	24.05
	123.8
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LLN
	NOAA
	f
	23.47
	120.87
	2867
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DSI
	NOAA
	f
	20.7
	116.73
	8
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SEY
	NOAA
	f
	-4.68
	55.53
	7
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PSA
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	-64.85
	-64.03
	12.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SYO
	NIPR, NOAA
	h
	-69
	39.58
	29
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CRZ
	NOAA
	f
	-46.43
	51.85
	202
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MAA
	CSIRO
	f
	-67.62
	62.87
	42
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMS
	LSCE
	d
	-37.8
	77.54
	55
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CYA
	CSIRO
	f
	-66.28
	110.52
	55
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MQA
	CSIRO
	f
	-54.48
	158.97
	13
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BHD
	SIO
	f
	-41.4
	174.9
	85
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KER
	SIO
	f
	-29.03
	-177.15
	2
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CFA
	CSIRO
	f
	-19.28
	147.06
	5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CGO
	CSIRO, NOAA
	f
	-40.68
	144.68
	130.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DEM
	NIES
	d
	59.79
	70.87
	75
	
	
	yes

	KRS
	NIES
	d
	58.25
	82.42
	50
	
	
	yes

	AZV
	NIES
	d
	54.71
	73.03
	100
	
	
	yes

	NOY
	NIES
	d
	63.43
	75.78
	100
	
	
	yes

	ZOT
	BGC
	f, d
	60.8
	89.35
	301
	
	yes
	yes

	TIK
	NOAA
	f
	71.6
	128.89
	20
	
	
	yes

	AMB
	BGC
	d
	69.62
	162.3
	
	
	
	yes



New Corrected Table D1: Atmospheric CO2 measurement stations used in the inversion. The institutions are referenced as follows: AGH is the University of Science and Technology, Poland; BGC is the Max Planck Institute for Biogeochemistry, Germany (Thompson et al., 2009); CSIRO is the Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation (Francey et al., 2003); CNR-ISAC is the Italian Air Force Meteorological Service, Institute of Atmospheric Sciences and Climate (Colombo et al., 1994); EC is Environment Canada (Worthy, 2003); Empa is the Swiss Federal Laboratories for Materials Science and Technology; FMI is the Finnish Meteorological Institute (Kilkki et al., 2015); JMA is the Japanese Meteorology Agency (Watanabe et al., 2000); KMA is the Korea Meteorological Administration (Republic of Korea) (Cho et al., 2007); LSCE is the Laboratoire des Sciences du Climat et de l’Environnement, France (Monfray et al., 1996); NIES is the National Institute for Environmental Studies, Japan (Tohjima et al., 2008); NIPR is the National Institute of Polar Research and Tohoku University, Japan (Morimoto et al., 2003); NOAA is the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration/Earth System Research Laboratory, USA (Conway et al., 1994); RSE is the Ricerca sul Sistema Energetico, Italy; RUG is the Centre for Isotope Research, Rijksuniversiteit Groningen, the Netherlands; SAWS is the South African Weather Service (Labuschagne et al., 2003); SIO is the Scripps Institution of Oceanography (Keeling et al., 2005; Manning and Keeling, 2006); UBA is the Umweltbundesamt, Germany (Levin et al., 1995); UEA is the University of East Anglia, UK. Note: d is for in situ, daytime selected; f is for flask; h is for in situ, all hours; n is for in situ, nighttime selected. 
	Station Code
	Institution
	Record type
	Lat
	Lon
	Height (a.s.l)
	Used for 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	s10v2022
	s10v2022+ZOT
	s10v2022+Allstations

	BRW
	SIO, NOAA
	h,f
	71.32
	-156.61
	12.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SHIPICAB
	SIO
	f
	82.85
	-139.35
	0
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LJO
	SIO
	f
	40
	-126
	15
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MLO
	SIO
	h,f
	19.53
	-155.58
	3397
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SPO
	SIO
	f
	-89.98
	-24.8
	2810
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SHM
	NOAA
	f
	52.72
	174.11
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MID
	NOAA
	f
	28.21
	-177.37
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MNM
	JMA
	d
	24.29
	153.98
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CHR
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	1.7
	-157.16
	3.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SMO
	SIO, NOAA
	h, f
	-14.24
	-170.57
	51
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CBA
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	55.21
	-162.71
	41
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ETL
	EC
	d
	54.35
	-104.98
	493
	yes
	yes
	yes

	EST
	EC
	d
	51.67
	-110.21
	707
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ESP
	CSIRO, EC
	f, d
	49.38
	-126.54
	27
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BRA
	EC
	d
	50.2
	-104.71
	595
	yes
	yes
	yes

	FSD
	EC
	d
	49.88
	-81.57
	250
	yes
	yes
	yes

	EGB
	EC
	d
	44.22
	-79.7
	251
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DWN
	EC
	d
	43.78
	-79.47
	198
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WSA
	EC
	f, d
	43.93
	-60.01
	5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LEF
	NOAA
	f
	45.93
	-90.26
	-396
	yes
	yes
	yes

	UTA
	NOAA
	f
	39.9
	-113.72
	1332
	yes
	yes
	yes

	NWR
	NOAA
	f
	40.04
	-105.6
	3526
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SGP
	NOAA
	f
	36.71
	-97.49
	356.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMT
	NOAA
	d
	45.03
	-68.68
	-107
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WGC
	NOAA
	d
	38.26
	-121.49
	-483.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WBI
	NOAA
	d
	41.72
	-91.35
	-379
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SCT
	NOAA
	d
	33.41
	-81.83
	-305
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SNP
	NOAA
	d
	38.62
	-78.35
	-17
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KEY
	NOAA
	f
	25.67
	-80.18
	4.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MEX
	NOAA
	f
	18.98
	-97.31
	4469
	yes
	yes
	yes

	RPB
	NOAA
	f
	13.16
	-59.43
	19
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SUM
	NOAA
	f
	72.6
	-38.42
	3214
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BMW
	NOAA
	f
	32.26
	-64.88
	46.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	IZO
	AEMET
	n
	28.31
	-16.5
	2392
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CVO
	BGC
	f
	16.86
	-24.87
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ASC
	NOAA
	f
	-7.97
	-14.4
	88.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ZEP
	NOAA
	f
	78.91
	11.89
	479
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PAL
	NOAA, FMI
	f, d
	67.96
	24.12
	571
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SIS
	CSIRO, BGC
	f
	59.97
	-1.26
	26.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MHD
	NOAA
	f
	53.32
	-9.81
	19
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WAO
	UEA
	d
	52.95
	1.12
	-10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LUT
	RUG
	d
	53.4
	6.35
	61
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BIK
	BGC
	f, d
	53.22
	23.03
	-300
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KAS
	AGH-UST
	n
	49.23
	19.98
	1989
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HPB
	NOAA
	f
	47.8
	11.02
	965.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SSL
	UBA
	n
	47.92
	7.92
	1205
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HUN
	NOAA
	f
	46.95
	16.64
	-96
	yes
	yes
	yes

	JFJ
	EMPA, BGC
	f, n
	46.55
	7.98
	3577.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PRS
	RSE
	n
	45.93
	7.7
	3480
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CMN
	CNR-ISAC
	n
	44.18
	10.69
	2169
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CIB
	NOAA
	f
	41.81
	-4.93
	848.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LMP
	NOAA
	f
	35.51
	12.62
	50
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BIS
	LSCE
	d
	44.38
	-1.23
	73
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WIS
	NOAA
	f
	30.41
	34.92
	319
	yes
	yes
	yes

	ASK
	NOAA
	f
	23.26
	5.63
	2715
	yes
	yes
	yes

	NMB
	NOAA
	f
	-23.57
	15.02
	461
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CPT
	NOAA, SAW
	f, d
	-34.35
	18.49
	260
	yes
	yes
	yes

	UUM
	NOAA
	f
	44.45
	111.1
	1012
	yes
	yes
	yes

	WLG
	NOAA
	f
	36.28
	100.91
	3852.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMY
	NOAA, KMA
	f, d
	36.54
	126.33
	107.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	COI
	NIES
	f
	43.15
	145.5
	45
	yes
	yes
	yes

	RYO
	JMA
	d
	39.03
	141.82
	280
	yes
	yes
	yes

	YON
	JMA
	d
	24.47
	123.01
	50
	yes
	yes
	yes

	HAT
	NIES
	f
	24.05
	123.8
	10
	yes
	yes
	yes

	LLN
	NOAA
	f
	23.47
	120.87
	2867
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DSI
	NOAA
	f
	20.7
	116.73
	8
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SEY
	NOAA
	f
	-4.68
	55.53
	7
	yes
	yes
	yes

	PSA
	SIO, NOAA
	f
	-64.85
	-64.03
	12.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	SYO
	NIPR, NOAA
	h
	-69
	39.58
	29
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CRZ
	NOAA
	f
	-46.43
	51.85
	202
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MAA
	CSIRO
	f
	-67.62
	62.87
	42
	yes
	yes
	yes

	AMS
	LSCE
	d
	-37.8
	77.54
	55
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CYA
	CSIRO
	f
	-66.28
	110.52
	55
	yes
	yes
	yes

	MQA
	CSIRO
	f
	-54.48
	158.97
	13
	yes
	yes
	yes

	BHD
	SIO
	f
	-41.4
	174.9
	85
	yes
	yes
	yes

	KER
	SIO
	f
	-29.03
	-177.15
	2
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CFA
	CSIRO
	f
	-19.28
	147.06
	5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	CGO
	CSIRO, NOAA
	f
	-40.68
	144.68
	130.5
	yes
	yes
	yes

	DEM
	NIES
	d
	59.79
	70.87
	75
	
	
	yes

	KRS
	NIES
	d
	58.25
	82.42
	50
	
	
	yes

	AZV
	NIES
	d
	54.71
	73.03
	100
	
	
	yes

	NOY
	NIES
	d
	63.43
	75.78
	100
	
	
	yes

	ZOT
	BGC
	f, d
	60.8
	89.35
	418
	
	yes
	yes

	TIK
	NOAA
	f
	71.6
	128.89
	20
	
	
	yes

	AMB
	BGC
	d
	69.62
	162.3
	
	
	
	yes



